

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Ord 17-62 Version: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 1/10/2018

Title: Administrative Ordinance establishing a Qualifications and Examining Committee for the position of

Fire Chief pursuant to the provisions of Section 9.01(a) of the Administrative Code and Section

12.12.1 of the Saint Paul City Charter.

Sponsors: Russ Stark

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Fire Chief Selection Committee

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/11/2018	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
1/10/2018	1	City Council	Adopted As Amended	Pass
1/3/2018	1	City Council	Public Hearing Closed; Laid Over to Fourth Reading/Final Adoption	Pass
12/20/2017	1	City Council	Laid Over to Third Reading/Public Hearing	Pass
12/13/2017	1	City Council	Laid Over to Second Reading	

Administrative Ordinance establishing a Qualifications and Examining Committee for the position of Fire Chief pursuant to the provisions of Section 9.01(a) of the Administrative Code and Section 12.12.1 of the Saint Paul City Charter.

WHEREAS, Section 12.12.1 of the Saint Paul City Charter provides that upon receipt of a notice of vacancy for the position of Fire Chief, and after establishing minimum qualifications, the City Council shall establish and appoint a qualifications and examining committee for such vacant position; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor has given written notice of a vacancy in the position of Fire Chief to the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has established minimum qualifications for the position of Fire Chief; now, therefore

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL DOES ORDAIN:

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 12.12.1 of the Saint Paul City Charter, the City Council hereby establishes the Fire Chief Qualifications and Examining Committee.

That the people appointed to serve on the Fire Chief Qualifications and Examining Committee are listed in the attachment to this Ordinance.

That the Office of Human Resources shall provide staff to support the Fire Chief Qualifications and Examining Committee throughout all aspects of its work process.

File #: Ord 17-62, Version: 1

This Ordinance shall take effect and be in force thirty (30) days following its passage, approval and publication.

Attachments: SPFD Chief Selection Committee